
2023-2024 Nutcracker Rehearsal 
Updated May 2023 

 Room 1 Room 2 
Wednesday Sept 6th Costume fittings  
4pm Children’s Party Scene Fittings (including Clara, Fritz and children) 

4:45 Battle Scene Fittings (including Mice, Soldiers, Rat Queen, Nutcracker) 

5:15 Angel/Cookie Fittings  
5:45 Soloist and Corps Fittings  
  
  
Sunday, Oct 1      
12:45-1:30 Party Scene (Erin)  
1:30-2 Battle Scene (Erin) 11:15-11:45 Angel/Cookie (Isabella) 
2-3:30 Corps & Soloists (Sara) 12:15-12:45pm Cane/Tea (Erin) 
3:30pm Parent Orientation Meeting  
  
Monday, Oct 9  (FREEBIE – no absences counted)  
10am Party Scene No cane/tea, No soloists 
10:45 Battle Scene  
11:30 Angel/Cookie  
12pm Snow/Flower/Corps  
  
Sunday, Oct 15      
12:45-1:30 Party Scene   
1:30-2 Battle Scene  11:15-11:45 Angel/Cookie 
2-3:30 Corps & Soloists 12:15-12:45pm Cane/Tea 
  
  
Sunday, Oct 22      
12:45-1:30 Party Scene   
1:30-2 Battle Scene  11:15-11:45 Angel/Cookie 
2-3:30 Corps & Soloists  12:15-12:45pm Cane/Tea 
  
  
Sunday, Oct 29    
12:45-1:30 Party Scene   
1:30-2 Battle Scene  11:15-11:45 Angel/Cookie 
2-3:30 Corps & Soloists  12:15-12:45pm Cane/Tea 
  
  
Sunday, Nov 5    
12:45-1:30 Party Scene   
1:30-2 Battle Scene  11:15-11:45 Angel/Cookie 
2-3:30 Corps & Soloists  12:15-12:45pm Cane/Tea 
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Sunday, Nov 12    
12:45-1:30 Party Scene  11:15-11:45 Angel/Cookie 
1:30-2 Battle Scene  12:15-12:45pm Cane/Tea 
2-3:30 Corps & Soloists   
  
  
Sunday, Nov 19    
12:45-1:30 Party Scene with Parents 11:15-11:45 Angel/Cookie 
1:30-2 Battle Scene  12:15-12:45pm Cane/Tea 
2-3:30 Corps & Soloists   
  
  
Sunday, Dec 3    
12:45-1:30 Party Scene with Parents 11:15-11:45 Angel/Cookie 
1:30-2 Battle Scene  12:15-12:45pm Cane/Tea 
2-3:30 Corps & Soloists   
  
  
Sunday, Dec 10   
12:45-1:30 Party Scene with Parents 11:15-11:45 Angel/Cookie 
1:30-2 Battle Scene  12:15-12:45pm Cane/Tea 
2-3:30 Corps & Soloists   
  
  
Sunday, Dec 17   
Full Cast Run Through at-studio 2-5pm 
  
Thursday, Dec 21  
Full Cast Run Through at Molloy 5-8pm 
  
Performance Weekend Schedule TBD Dec 22nd and 23rd at Molloy 

 


